A5.1
LS
General information
Efficiency class IE2
Totally enclosed three-phase power saving
asynchronous motors, cast iron casing
FLSES series, according to IEC EN 60034,
60038, 60072; power 0.75 to 355 kW, frame

IM V6
IM 1031
Type Code Code Code Code Code
FLSES 80 MAV 80 003 MAV 80 015 MAV 80 025 MAV 80 038 MATP 1014
FLSES 90 MAV 90 004 MAV 90 016 MAV 90 026 MAV 90 039 MATP 1015
FLSES 100 MAV 100 05 MAV 100 17 MAV 100 27 MAV 100 40 MATP 1016
FLSES 112 MAV 112 06 MAV 112 18 MAV 112 28 MAV 112 41 MATP 1017
FLSES 132 MAV 132 07 MAV 132 19 MAV 132 29 MAV 132 42 MATP 1018
FLSES 160 MAV 160 08 MAV 160 30 MATP 1019
FLSES 180 MAV 180 11 MAV 180 64 MATP 1024
FLSES 200 MAV 200 09 MAV 200 31 MATP 1020
FLSES 225 MAV 225 32 MATP 1021
FLSES 250 MAV 250 33 MATP 1022
FLSES 280 MAV 280 34 MATP 1023
FLSES 315 MATP 1025
FLSES 355
* : Motors FLSES 160 to FLSES 355 these options do not apply.
Selection table of options for FLSES totally enclosed three-phase asynchronous motors - IP 55
Lead times
2
poles3000 min-1
4
poles1500 min-1
6
poles1000 min-1
*
FLSES
totally enclosed three-phase
asynchronous motors
DG < 2 WD < 5 WD < To agree
DG: Availability ; n WD: Working Days (at the departure of the factory).
Forced ventilation
Type Code
FLSES 80 MVA 00 068
FLSES 90 MVA 00 001
FLSES 100 (foot) MVA 00 202
FLSES 100 (flange) MVA 00 002
FLSES 112 MVA 00 002
FLSES 132 MVA 00 064
FLSES 160
FLSES 180
FLSES 200
FLSES 225
FLSES 250
FLSES 280
FLSES 315
FLSES 355
A5.19
LS
PTO PTF CTP
Anti-condensation
heaters Aluminium fan Fan cover
stainlessThermal protections
opening (n/c)
Thermal protections
closing (n/o)
Positive temperature
coefficient thermistors
probes
Type
FLSES 80 MAPT 1011 MAPTF 101 MA0 00 285 MA0 00 273
FLSES 90 MAPT 1011 MAPTF 101 MA0 00 286 MA0 00 274
FLSES 100 MAPT 1011 MAPTF 101 MACPT 101 MA0 00 287 MA0 00 275
FLSES 112 MAPT 1011 MAPTF101 MACTP 101 MA0 00 288 MA0 00 278
FLSES 132 MAPT 1011 MAPTF101 MACTP 101 MA0 00 289 MA0 00 277
FLSES 160 MAPT 1011 MAPTF101 MACTP 101 MARE 1019 MA0 00 278
FLSES 180 MAPT 1011 MAPTF101 MACTP 101 MARE 1023 MA0 00 279
FLSES 200 MAPT 1011 MAPTF101 MACTP 101 MARE 1020 MA0 00 280
FLSES 225 MAPT 1011 MAPTF101 MACTP 101 MARE 1021 MA0 00 281
FLSES 250 MAPT 1011 MAPTF101 MACTP 101 MARE 1022 MA0 00 282
FLSES 280 MAPT 1011 MAPTF101 MACTP 101 MARE 1016 MA0 00 283
FLSES 315 MAPT 1011 MAPTF101 MACTP 101 MARE 1024 MA0 00 284
FLSES 355 MAPT 1011 MAPTF101 MACTP 101 MARE 1025 MA0 00 177
Selection table of options for FLSES totally enclosed three-phase asynchronous motors - IP 55
Lead times
4
poles1500 min-1
2
poles3000 min-1
FLSES
totally enclosed three-phase
asynchronous motors
DG < 2 WD < 5 WD < To agree
DG: Availability ; n WD: Working Days (at the departure of the factory).
+ Use guide:
• STEP 1: Select the required basic motor according to
the selection grids in the previous pages.
• STEP 2: Select the required additional option or
options and add them to the basic designation.
+  Codification example:
Cast iron motor FLSES tri 11kW
3000 min-1 B3 230/400 V
with PTO
Designation	 	 Code
2P FLSES 160 M 11 kW
B3 230/400V		  4740413